EAST TOWER, SUITE 1600 101 W. WASHINGTON STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-3408



Dennis Mullen Executive Director

TELEPHONE (317) 233-0046 FAX (317) 233-0047 www.in.gov/igc

NOTICE OF BUSINESS MEETING

The Indiana Gaming Commission will conduct a business meeting commencing at **11:00 a.m. on Thursday, December 19, 2024**. The meeting will be held in Indiana Government Center South located at 302 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, Room 22 in Harrison Hall. The Indiana Gaming Commission will also broadcast the business meeting virtually via the IGC YouTube channel.

To join the virtual meeting go to Indiana Gaming Commission website for virtual meeting link.

For more information please visit the Indiana Gaming Commission's website at <u>www.in.gov/igc</u>.

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Indiana Gaming Commission will be in executive session commencing at **10:00 a.m.** on **Thursday, December 19, 2024**, in Indiana Government Center South located at 302 W Washington St., Indianapolis, IN 46204, Room 3, in Cardinal Hall.

The purpose of the executive session is for discussion of records classified as confidential by state or federal statute, specifically, Ind. Code § 5-14-3-4(a)(1), (4) and (5), Ind. Code § 4-33-5-1.5 and Ind. Code § 4-35-10-3. Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(7). It is also for discussion on litigation pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B).

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

EAST TOWER, SUITE 1600 101 W. WASHINGTON STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-3408



TELEPHONE (317) 233-0046 FAX (317) 233-0047 www.in.gov/igc

The Indiana Gaming Commission will conduct a business meeting commencing at **11:00 a.m.** on **Thursday, December 19, 2024**, at Indiana Government Center South located at 302 West Washington St., Indianapolis, IN 46204, Room 22 in Harrison Hall. The business meeting will also be live streamed via YouTube.

AGENDA

Call to Order and Roll Call Approval of Minutes Report of the Executive Director Old Business New Business

LICENSE RENEWALS

Suppliers

1) Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.; 2) SB Tech; 3) United Tote Gaming Services, LLC; 4) JCM American Corp.; and 5) American Gaming & Electronics.

<u>Casino Owners</u> 1) CSI Operating Co. LLC (Caesars Southern Indiana; 2) Bally's Evansville (Aztar); 3) Hollywood; and 4) CDITH.

<u>Certificate or Authority</u> 1) Rising Star.

<u>Sports Wagering Vendors</u> 1) Bally's Integrative d/b/a Bally Bet.

Paid Fantasy Sports 1) Sleeper DFA, LLC.

PERMANENT LICENSES

<u>Suppliers</u> 1) Bluberi Gaming USA, Inc.

<u>Sports Wagering Service Providers</u> 1) SDSV (Gibraltar) Limited; 2) International Betting Integrity Association; 3) SIG Sports Analytics Holdings, Inc.; and 4) Huddle Gaming, Inc.

<u>Paid Fantasy Sports</u> 1) Side Prize, LLC d/b/a PrizePicks; and 2) Sleeper DFS, LLC.

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

1) American Gaming & Electronics, Inc; and 2) Surveillance Systems Integration, Inc.

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

<u>Suppliers</u>

1) AGT, LTD; 2) Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.; 3) Interblock; 4) Light and Wonder; and 5) Surveillance Systems Integrations, Inc.

<u>Casinos</u>

1) Ameristar; 2) Bally's Evansville; 3) Belterra; 4) Blue Chip; 5) Caesars Southern Indiana; 6) French Lick; 7) Hard Rock Northern Indiana; 8) Harrah's Hoosier Park; 9) Hollywood: 10) Horseshoe Hammond; 11) Horseshoe Indianapolis; 12) Rising Star; and 13) Terre Haute.

Sports Wagering 1) Caesars Race Sportsbook Indianapolis.

OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

<u>Disciplinary Action – License Denial</u> 1) David Jernigan.

Disciplinary Action – Settlement Agreement 1) Nathan East; 2) Casey Boyd; 3) Jade Lea; 4) Danyel Pugh; 5) Laura Pritchett; 6) Lukas Smith; 7) Morgan Mayes; 8) Abigail Kirkman; 9) Jennifer Kavis; 10) Mary Johnson; 11) Thomas Lawler; 12) Patricia Griffith; 13) Donella Malone; 14) John Gallagher; 15) Sandra Flores; 16) David Bennett; 17) Jackson Lawson; 18) Carla Smith; 19) Emily Cappel; 20) Jonathon Williams; 21) Diana Vongattopeu; and 22) Robert Leyton Rosas.

Closing: Next Meeting: TBA